BEFORE

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

In the Matter of Chad Harra, Notice of)	
Apparent Violation and Intent to Assess)	Case No. 15-111-TR-CVF
Forfeiture.)	

ENTRY

The attorney examiner finds:

- (1) Staff has served a notice of preliminary determination upon Chad Harra in accordance with Ohio Adm.Code 4901:2-7-12, alleging violations of the Commission's transportation regulations.
- (2) On January 21, 2014, Chad Harra requested an administrative hearing in accordance with Ohio Adm.Code 490l:2-7-13.
- (3) The parties in this case are directed to participate in a prehearing conference at 10:00 a.m. on February 20, 2015. At that time, Staff will attempt to contact respondent by telephone.

It is, therefore,

ORDERED, That a prehearing conference be scheduled as indicated in Finding (3). It is, further,

ORDERED, That a copy of this Entry be served upon all parties of record.

THE PUBLIC UTILITIES COMMISSION OF OHIO

s/James Lynn

By: James M. Lynn Attorney Examiner This foregoing document was electronically filed with the Public Utilities

Commission of Ohio Docketing Information System on

1/27/2015 2:39:36 PM

in

Case No(s). 15-0111-TR-CVF

Summary: Attorney Examiner Entry scheduling a prehearing conference in accordance with Finding (3). electronically filed by Sandra Coffey on behalf of James Lynn, Attorney Examiner, Public Utilities Commission of Ohio